Effect-neutral results –932 31,646

Reclassification to Level III 0 0

Reclassification from Level III 0 0

As at 30 June 403,923 1,012,580

 IN EUR ’000

RECLASSIFICATIONS FROM
LEVEL I TO LEVEL II

RECLASSIFICATIONS FROM
LEVEL II TO LEVEL I

Financial instruments held for trading 0 0

Designated financial instruments 0 0

Financial assets available for sale (AfS) 0 0

Total financial assets measured at fair value 0 0

Financial instruments held for trading 0 0

Designated financial instruments 0 0

Total financial liabilities measured at fair value 0 0

Breakdown of the fair value of financial instruments as at 30 June 2016:

The calculation of translation reserves in the first half of 2016 of financial instruments measured at fair value in Level III:

Reclassifications between Level I and Level II as at 30 June 2016:

The amount of income-statement related gains and losses recorded from recurring measurements of the fair value in Level III
of the assets and liabilities found in the portfolio on the reporting date amounts to EUR 30,493 thousand.

33Raiffeisenlandesbank Oberösterreich

CARRYING AMOUNT
CORRESPONDS WITH
FAIR VALUE (LEVEL III)

FAIR-VALUE GAIN
–100 BASIS POINTS

IN EUR ’000 IN %

Loans and advances 873,267 2.66

Securities 356,785 10.15

Equity investments 174,371 48.52

CARRYING AMOUNT
CORRESPONDS WITH
FAIR VALUE (LEVEL III)

FAIR VALUE LOSS
+100 BASIS POINTS

IN EUR ’000 IN %

Loans and advances 873,267 6.51

Securities 356,785 6.76

Equity investments 174,371 33.34

Sensitivity analysis as at 30 June 2016

For the sensitivity analysis, credit spreads spaced by 100 basis points were varied for all securities and loans and advances that
are fixed-interest and balanced at fair value. New fair values were established based on this shift in credit spreads, either as an
addition or a deduction in the discount curve in the valuation. The difference to the fair value originally established is shown in
the table above in percentage values.

The sensitivity analysis for non-fixed interest securities and holdings was likewise conducted based upon a shift in interest